www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
C-34
© 2012 Glenair, Inc. U.S. CAGE Code 06324 Printed in U.S.A.
Series 74
Helical Tubing
C
713-394
Hat Trick System
Environmental Self-Locking Metal Backshell with Drop-In and
Band Termination for Series 74 Helical Convoluted Tubing
Easy-to-install Hat Trick convoluted tubing-to-bulkhead fitting, metal
How To Order
Product
Series
Angular
Function
N = 90°
M = 45°
S = Straight
Basic
Number
Add K for
PEEK Conduit
(Omit for Std.
Fluoropolymer Materials)
Dash
Number
(Table IV)
Material/
Finish Sym
(Table II)
713 H S 394 M 17 16 - 4 B P K T S
Connector
Designator
A, F, or H
Shell Size
(Table III)
PTFE Coating
(Omit for none)
S = Polysulfide
(Omit for none)
Optional Length
In 1/2" increments, sym. S straight
only. (e.g. 4=2.0". min. 2.0”)
Omit for standard length.
T = Shrink Boot
(Table IV)
(Omit for none)
B = Additional Band
(600-052)
C = Additional Pre-Coiled
Band (600-052-1)
(Omit for no add’l band)
Free Of Cadmium.
Knurl Or Ridges
Mfrs Option
Termination Area
     S Option
Polysulfide Stripes
 See Part Number
   Development
KEY
Detail view with drop-in adapter extended
for clarity. Area around and on the keys,
conduit thread area and interfacial teeth
free of PTFE coating
  Internal surfaces
coated with PTFE*
Connector Designator A
        Detail
O-RING
A THREAD
    TYP
O-RING
  TYP
D
F
 C
DIA
TYP
B DIA TYP
 1.75 MAX STD LENGTH